Student Services SP 20

[ Survey Results ]
Lege n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median Quantile
a i ot Relative Frequencies of answers 2%%) 0(30 5%(’3& O\go Z?E?A: n=N§/i of responses
uestion tex ! av.=Mean
Left pole _{. .l— Right pole md=Median
k 1 dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram
2. About You |

20 Sex

Male () 103 n=444

Female ( ) 341

22 What is your age group?
19 or younger :] 101 n=446
2024 ) 107
2529 () 59
30-34 (] 58
3539 () 38
40orolder () 83
23 What is your race? Mark one or more boxes (multiple boxes if two or more races).
White ( ) 313 n=450
Black or African American :] 87
American Indian or Alaska Native D 46
Asian (] 11
Hispanic/Latino C] 44
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander]I 4
Other (] 9

29 Which do you have?

cep () 53 n=447

High School Diploma ) 372

Neither () 22

05/04/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 1



Student Services SP 20

2D Total college credit hours completed

0 (first semester student) D
5 )
1630 ]
3145 ()
4660 )
6tormore ()

36

89

85

53

69

116

n=448

2.8)

Which Academic Division is associated with your major?

Business & Information Technology [:
Engineering & Science D
Humanities C]
Social Sciences [:
Health Sciences :

Unknown/Undecided ()

107

29

48

59

166

37

n=446

2.9)

How many colleges other than Rose State have you attended?

of

)
2 or more :]

225

119

98

n=442

219 When do you expect to graduate from Rose State College?

This semester [:
Next semester D
2 - 3 years [:

more than 3 years O

Non-degree seeking D

3. Tell us about your experiences at Rose State College

3.1)

Have you ever received services from or taken a class in the Health Sciences Division?

No (

73

35

198

87

23

33

191

256

n=449

n=447

32)

Have you ever received services from or taken a class in the Humanities Division?

Yes |

Y —

n=446

3.3)

Have you ever received services from or taken a class in the Engineering & Sciences Division?

No (

157

286

n=443
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Have you ever received services from or taken a class in the Business & Information Technology Division?

No ( ) 297
9 Have you ever received services from or taken a class in the Social Sciences Division?
Yes | ) 239 n=447
%9 Have you ever visited the Wellness Center?
ves () 178
No ( ) 266
%7 Have you ever visited the Learning Resource Center and/or Library?
Yes ) 389 n=447
No () 58
8 Have you ever visited or lived in Rose State College's student housing?
Yes C] 44 n=443
No ( 399
%9 Have you ever received services from the Office of Career Services?
vos () 80
No ( ) 367
4. Tell us about your experiences regarding the enroliment & payment services at Rose State College.
220% 208% 33 12% 6% n=415
Y Visiting the campus influenced my decision to attend Strongly Agree — T Strongly Disagree av.=3.47
Rose State College. \ N . md=3
! v ! dev.=1.15
ab.=31
5 4 3 2 1
s 2000 67 18 2 e
42) L . 34.8% 455% 152% 4.1%  0.5% il
The admissions procedures were easy to navigate. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd—iﬂ
md-=:
——t— dev.=0.83
ab.=7
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** s st 6% b S s
*3 The Admissions and Records/Registrar Office staff Strongly Agree e S E— — Strongly Disagree av.=4.13
provides high quality support/service. — .83
ab.=13
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 51':288"/ 74411518"/ 1862"/ 12"/ 07'15"/7 - 7n=73578 ’
*4 The Testing Center or E.A.S.T. (for Accuplacer, ACT, Strongly Agree o S——— Strongly Disagree av.=4.14
CLEP/DSST exam) provides high quality support/ — md=4
; dev.=0.78
service. ab.=88
5 4 3 2 1
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178 192 50 20 3
402% 433% 11.3% 45%  0.7%
9 Enroliment at Rose State College was a smooth Strongly Agree = . . . .
process for me. } .
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 N S T Y
*9 |t is easy for me to self-enroll via the OASIS system. Strongly Agree e o E— —
' (] N
. I |
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777%/77719;7773;7176571370/
. . . . 1% 26% 189% 42% 35.5%
*” The Academic Advisement Office in the Student Strongly Disagree
Services Building provides high quality support/ , M ;
i NOTE: Scales Reversed ' ) !
service.
5 4 3 2 1
129 149 12 15 7
. . . . . . . 34.7% 40.1% 19.4% 49 1.9%
*® The Financial Aid Office provides high quality Strongly Agree = = B— >
support/service. :
5 4 3 2 1
153 182 B2 3 3
. . . . 38.9% 46.3% 13.2% 0.8% 0.8%
*9) The services provided by the Cashiers office meet Strongly Agree - - - - :
my needs. —
5 4 3 2 1
5. Services provided by the Business & Information Technology Division
ST 4iT% 158% 18% o
. . . Lo 7.7% 44.7% 15.8% 8% o
*V The office staff in the Business & Info Tech Division Strongly Agree
office is helpful. H—
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777&3;771%777180/ 71;7730/
. Lo . . 377% 43% 158% 09% 2.6%
2 The Business & Info Tech Division academic advisor Strongly Agree
(s) provide accurate information. } .
5 4 3 2 1
St 5 1701
. . . s 41.1% 44.4% 13.7% 09 0.8%
3 The faculty in the Business & Info Tech Division are Strongly Agree = . — >
supportive. ] .
5 4 3 2 1
S 50 22 3 0
. Lo 35.3% 43.1% 19% 2.6% 0%
*4 The Business & Info Tech Division faculty are Strongly Agree 2 . . > :
available to me outside of class. ——
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 ;8; 744753; 71 ;4; 27%"/7 0 213"/
*% The schedule of classes in the Business & Info Tech Strongly Agree —— S——
Division meets my needs. ——
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Do W 2o on o)
%% The BIT labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree _—— [ ”
—t—
5 4 3 2 1

6. Services Provided by the Engineering and Sciences Division

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

n=443
av.=4.18
md=4
dev.=0.85
ab.=4
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6.1)

The office staff in the Engineering & Science Division
office is helpful.

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

41 59 16 3 1
34.2% 492% 133% 2.5% 0.8%
——
5 4 3 2 1
35 53 22 K
31% 46.9% 195% 0.9% 1.8%
—t—

5 4 3 2 1
47 68 20 4 1
33.6% 486% 143% 29% 0.7%

——
5 4 3 2 1
4 58 25 4 0
32% 453% 195% 3.1% 0%
—f—

5 4 3 2 1
47 66 23 6 1
32.9% 46.2% 16.1% 4.2%  0.7%

——
5 4 3 2 1
30 52 15 00
30.9% 53.6% 155% 0% 0%
—t—

5 4 3 2 1
81 78 18 2 1
45% 433% 10%  1.1%  0.6%

\ 1 .
[ } |
5 4 3 2 1
78 79 19 2 3
431% 436% 105% 1.1%  1.7%
\ 1
' T
5 4 3 2 1
82 87 15 1 1
44.1% 46.8% 81% 05%  0.5%
M
——

5 4 3 2 1
72 77 19 2 1
421% 45%  11.1% 1.2% 0.6%

1 ,
} |
5 4 3 2 1
76 84 18 4 1
415% 459% 9.8% 22% 0.5%
1 ,
} |
5 4 3 2 1
67 70 25 2 1
40.6% 42.4% 152% 1.2%  0.6%
1
T
5 4 3 2 1

2 The Engineering & Science Division academic
advisor(s) provide accurate information.

3 The faculty in the Engineering & Science Division
are supportive.

¢4 The Engineering & Science Division faculty are
available to me outside of class.

9 The schedule of classes in the Engineering &
Science Division meets my needs.

%9 The ES labs meet my needs.

7. Services Provided by the Health Sciences Division

" The office staff in the Health Sciences Division office
is helpful.

72 The Health Sciences Division academic advisor(s)
provide accurate information.

"3 The faculty in the Health Sciences Division are
supportive.

"9 The Health Sciences Division faculty are available to
me outside of class.

" The schedule of classes in the Health Sciences
Division meets my needs.

79 The HS labs meet my needs.

05/04/2021
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8. Services provided from the Humanities Division
455% 40% 135% 08% 04% n=245
& ;I;hle fcn‘lfice staff in the Humanities Division office is Strongly Agree = B — — Strongly Disagree amvd==4‘1129
elptul. —t— dev.=0.76
ab.=50
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 4 E;"/ 73962"/ 716351"/ 707(2)"/ ggi - ]:7222 _
*2 The Humanities Division academic advisor(s) Strongly Agree e S — ? Strongly Disagree av=425
provide accurate information. 1 . e
- dev.=0.76
ab.=70
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 N A T T S
*9 The faculty in the Humanities Division are Strongly Agree o — —— : Strongly Disagree av=43
supportive. il md=4
L dev.=0.73
ab.=26
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 EJ/ 3;9v 715480/ 70750/ 074110/7 s
9" The Humanities Division faculty are available to me Strongly Agree —— T — 7 Strongly Disagree av.=s.25
outside of class. !, md=4
v ! dev.=0.78
ab.=43
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e o e % o neRrr
9 The schedule of classes in the Humanities Division Strongly Agree [ T R ? Strongly Disagree av=427
meets my needs. [ ma=4
] ! dev.=0.7
ab.=18
5 4 3 2 1
B T et b stew 2o 1w o mEte
* The HU labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ;vaii.13
{ 1 dev.=0.85
ab.=100
5 4 3 2 1
9. Services provided by the Social Sciences Division
4582"/ 4389"/ 1 123"/ 09/ 09/ n=197
81 Thr? cl)f;icle staff in the Social Sciences Division office Strongly Agree o S—— " Strongly Disagree av=a.34
is helpful. +— dev.=0.67
ab.=40
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 N N A S
*2 The Social Sciences Division academic advisor(s) Strongly Agree e TN R : Strongly Disagree av.—4 31
provide accurate information. [ ma=4
L ! dev.=0.7
ab.=52
5 4 3 2 1
0 T e e N A A A S
¥ The faculty in the Social Sciences Division are Strongly Agree I : y Strongly Disagree ava=_4‘11.33
supportive. il md=4
] | dev.=0.68
ab.=20
5 4 3 2 1
0 T e e B B P G o n=200
* The Social Sciences Division faculty are available to Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ava=_“11.29
me outside of class. M- md=4
v ! dev.=0.71
ab.=38
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ke i % o o 2
05) . . . b 44.3% b 0.5% A -
The schedule of classes in the Social Sciences Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd—_i.ZG
Division meets my needs. M ma=4
| ! dev.=0.71
ab.=15
5 4 3 2 1
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439% 358% 198% 07% 0% n=148
9.6) 9% Rew/) 6% 1% o _
The SS labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ﬁq"a;i'm
{ 1 dev.=0.78
ab.=89
5 4 3 2 1
10. Share about your experiences with student housing.
532;"/ 331 g"/ 10%“/ 2 (13"/ 0(3 n=39
1o ﬁose_ State College provides quality student Strongly Agree e I —— ? Strongly Disagree av=-4.33
ousing. —t— dev.=0.78
ab.=10
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Wl o wiw 2w o =35
10.2) . .6% 1% 4% 9% % o
The EosehStﬁte Clc_>tllege Stur?/ent Housing staff Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ?nvd—:“l‘m
provides high quality support/service. o o8
ab.=13
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e sagn v ok o =80
109 ;I]'he prograrPs providded for students in student Strongly Agree I s IS ° Strongly Disagree av.=4.23
ousing met my needs. i e 0.86
ab.=19
5 4 3 2 1
11. Services provided by the Learning Resource Center (LRC - Library)
S0 41%  74%  11% 03% n=363
" TLhRe persoran?}inI the Learning Resources Center Strongly Agree = S RA— RA— Strongly Disagree amvdzng
(LRC) are helpful. —4— dev.=0.7
ab.=21
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 SP s s ok ok s
"2 'Il_'ge services provided by the Library (1st floor of the Strongly Agree e —— ? Strongly Disagree av=4.43
C) meet my needs. —4— dev.=0.67
ab.=41
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 T aon ke 0w ok =3
"3 The onlljne databases provided by the Library meet Strongly Agree e TS—— > Strongly Disagree av.=4.33
my needs. o dev.=0.72
ab.=62
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 % D% T o o =3
"4 The study and meeting spaces in the LRC meet my Strongly Agree I T ES— ” Strongly Disagree av.=4.4
needs - md=4
’ 1 L) ' dev.=0.67
ab.=51
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 03 ot it o obe =2
"9 The services provided by the Tutoring Center (2nd Strongly Agree ey TS E— — Strongly Disagree av.=4.26
floor of the LRC) meet my needs Ll md=4
. [ 1 { dev.=0.84
ab.=148
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 & ol i obu ok 036
o) . . , b 417% 11.3% 0.6%  03% >
'Fl'lhe se;vtlﬁe?_ Igrgwdedtby the T%stlng Center (2nd Strongly Agree . Strongly Disagree ;vd;i.ss
oor of the ) meet my needs. —— .72
ab.=60
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 AFe b P 1m0k =T
) . A% 404% 12.8% 15% _ 0.3% >
The hours of the Learning Resources Center (2nd Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree av.=4.28
Floor Services) meet my needs i md=4
’ ! T ' dev.=0.77
ab.=48
5 4 3 2 1
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"8 The hours of the Library (1st Floor of LRC BIdg)
meet my needs.

"9 The services provided by the Underground Cafe
meet my needs.

12. Services provided by the Wellness Center

29 The schedule of classes in the Wellness Center
meets my needs.

122) The staff who work at the Wellness Center is helpful.

153 146 33 1 2
443% 423% 96% 32% 0.6%
Strongly Agree
' (] N
k 1) !
5 4 3 2 1
- 135 93 44 1 5
48.6% 33.5% 158% 04% 1.8%
Strongly Agree
' (] N
t 1] |
5 4 3 2 1
32 45 31 2 1
28.8% 405% 279% 1.8% 0.9%
Strongly Agree
5 4 3 2 1
63 65 23 0 0
41.7% 43% 152% 0% 0%
Strongly Agree
(] N
1) !

13. Your experiences with other student resource offices.

31 The staff of the Graduation Office provides high
quality support/service.

32 The Student Engagement Office was helpful in
getting me involved on campus.

*3 The TRIO staff helped to navigate my educational
experience.

34 The Veteran Student Services Office provides high
quality support/service.

3% The Student Success Center provides high quality
support/service.

38 The Student Access Services/Disability Services
staff provides high quality support/service.

37 Personal Counseling Services provides high quality
support/service.

5 4 3 2 1
50 76 57 2 1
26.9% 40.9% 306% 1.1% 0.5%
Strongly Agree
5 4 3 2 1
61 67 67 7 5
29.5% 32.4% 324% 3.4% 2.4%
Strongly Agree
' [ )
k 1) i
5 4 3 2 1
- 43 4 5 1 0
28.7% 313% 353% 4.7% 0%
Strongly Agree
' [ "
k 1) d
5 4 3 2 1
4 3% 5 5 1
30.6% 25% 40.3% 3.5% 0.7%
Strongly Agree
' [ .
k 1) i
5 4 3 2 1
N (0 88 58 2 0
32.1% 40.4% 26.6% 0.9% 0%
Strongly Agree
——
5 4 3 2 1
41 5 5 1 1
27% 349% 368% 07% 0.7%
Strongly Agree
' (]
' )
5 4 3 2 1
53 52 53 4 1
32.5% 31.9% 325% 25% 0.6%
Strongly Agree
' [
' v

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

n=345
av.=4.27
md=4
dev.=0.81
ab.=42
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14. Your experience with the Office of Career Services

26 33 " 0 0 —
=70
14.1 ) . . . . 37.1% 47.1% 157% 0% 0% n=r
) The OHl/ce of Career Services provides high quality Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ;vd;i.21
support/service. —— Go 0.7
ab.=10
5 4 3 2 1
15. What are your thoughts about social media & other campus communication?
A8 adsh 116% 16% 02% n=431
151) . . . no A no . nO . 00 L 00 =
The RSC website is a valuable source of Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd_i.26
information. !, md=4
- dev.=0.74
ab.=12
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** whe sbew itw sow ibw =432
152 The layout of the RSC website is easy to navigate. Strongly Agree e TS E— — Strongly Disagree av=4.04
| dev.=0.95
ab.=11
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** s % 5% bu ol s
15.3) o 5% 9% 8% % o
The RSC Webpage meets my needs. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd__i"lg
1 . mad=4
] ! dev.=0.79
ab.=10
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** B doh v oS ofw s
15.4) . C 4% 386% 12.2% 2.3% 0.5% -
The College does a good job of communicating Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd—_i.ZB
important information to me. , 1 . ma=4
! v ! dev.=0.8
ab.=6
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** SPe % s o o el
%) | regularly use text messaging as a means to gather Strongly Agree = e I E— Strongly Disagree av.=3.91
information. . M . md=4
’ U ! dev.=1.04
ab.=21
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** B i arn o o 4w
15.6, f 6% 3% 7% 7% 7% o
) I regular!y use email as a means to gather Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd—_i.32
information. \ 1 , md=4
U— - — dev.=0.75
ab.=5
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 5 ot ok vigw oW 12
"7 | regularly use social media as a means to gather Strongly Agree T S— Strongly Disagree avd=_3.49
information. \ 1 . me=2
! I 1 dev.=1.23
ab.=30
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o oSon owe P agw 24
158) . . . . 0 . 0 . 0 (] . 0 -
RSC social media (Twitter, Instagram, Facebook) Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ava—_?i.SS
meets my needs. . N . i
! I 1 dev.=1.02
ab.=158
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** A% stow 2ibu obw 28w 0
159) - 4% 35.6% 25.6% 6. 6% z
Flyers on campus are a helpful way of obtaining Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree avd—_i.82
campus information. ! 1 . ma=4
! v ! dev.=1.02
ab.=100
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** Oou dth P st adw e
15'1°’Thedinformation | receive regarding campus activities Strongly Agree e e e E—— Strongly Disagree amvd==3“‘.98
is adequate. —— dev.=0.88
ab.=68
5 4 3 2 1
05/04/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 9
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16. What are your thoughts about the Rose State College campus as a whole?

193 182 43 8 2 n=428
16.1) 45.1% 42.5% 10% 1.9% 0.5% _
| feel safe when | am on campus. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree av.=4.3
) 1 md=4
! | dev.=0.76
ab.=17
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 he s e i 2 =10
162) . . . . o0 . o0 - o0 00 L OO —_
Campus securlty is visible. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ranvd_::zﬁg
' i ! dev.=1.07
ab.=33
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A 3P o 6B % w3
%% The vending machines meet my needs. Strongly Agree e e M : Strongly Disagree av-38
m =,
’ i ! dev.=1.11
ab.=101
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o 5 o o 3 n=a02
%4 The staff at the bookstore is helpful. Strongly Agree e e W E— E— Strongly Disagree av=423
m =.
y i dev.=0.82
ab.=41
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 b B B S o new7
. . . .7
189 The faculty are helpful and supportive. Strongly Agree e - . . Strongly Disagree av.=4.32
| 1 ) md=4
] v ! dev.=0.73
ab.=7
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Y% admn riSw 2w ibw =4
. 43.4% 40.8% 5% 6% 6%
189 The faculty care about my academic success. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree ava=i.22
md=
’ { 1 dev.=0.87
ab.=17
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 AP ADu e i s e
87 | reference the Student Handbook online. Strongly Agree [ e I E— Strongly Disagree avd=3“‘.65
m =
’ i 1 dev.=1.12
ab.=73
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S0 A 0 18w ol e
'*® Rose State College supports student success Strongly Agree e S E— — Strongly Disagree av.=4.29
1 md=4
i dev.=0.75
ab.=15
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 w28k 0w ome =2
%9 | understand how to use CANVAS. Strongly Agree e ey NS E— — Strongly Disagree av.=4.55
m =
H—— dev.=0.62
ab.=3
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Somh s ope o g% neans
819There are adequate services on campus to help me Strongly Agree S S— —— Strongly Disagree av.=4.37
use CANVAS. . 1 , md=5
! v ! dev.=0.76
ab.=70
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 a8 e 2 3. % o=t
e . 58. 7 5 .7 N4
™1 am familiar with the CANVAS app Strongly Agree - - - - . Strongly Disagree ava=4é.5
md=
—t— dev.=0.69
ab.=23
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 36 s vaw oo 10w a7
— 42.9% .3% 4% 9% 6%
*™The WiFi system meets my needs. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree f’nvazzﬁ'm
f { 1 dev.=0.9
ab.=57
5 4 3 2 1
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124 112 48

8 7 _
415% 375% 161% 2.7%  2.3% n=299

'%198tudent activities provide me ample opportunity to Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree av.=4.13
participate on campus. \ N , 04
ab.=146
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 i i 20d sth e =280
% Students have a voice in running this campus. Strongly Agree S ooy S E—— Strongly Disagree av=3.94
md=
' i dev.=0.99
ab.=164
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Be st 20 4k 20 =291
'*"¥Student events held on campus are valuable to me Strongly Agree e e I E—— Strongly Disagree avd=3“‘ 9
m =
’ i 1 dev.=1.02
ab.=151
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 LA A
119 My involvement in student organizations and/or Strongly Agree e " ? Strongly Disagree av.=3.9
campus committees has been valuable to me. , I , 04
ab.=206
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 % oa%n 17 2B om =
'“"Rose State College cares about my college Strongly Agree e — — — Strongly Disagree av.=4.16
experience. | 1 31:\7:0 83
ab.=22
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Sws oeh 0% 16w o =T
%191 would recommend Rose State College to others. Strongly Agree ey NS E— — Strongly Disagree av.=4.35
. 1 ] md=5
! v ! dev.=0.78
ab.=7
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 SB % ok b obw 4w
%190verall, | am satisfied with the services provided to Strongly Agree oy N S—— Strongly Disagree av.=4.37
me at Rose State College. i md=5
I 1 { dev.=0.77
ab.=6
5 4 3 2 1
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'|' Compilation:

|

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Student Services SP 20

Profile

4. Tell us about your experiences regarding the enrollment & payment services at Rose State College.
41) Visiting the campus influenced my decision to Strongly Agree - Strongly
attend Rose State College. //' Disagree n=415 av.=3.47 md=3.00 dev.=1.15
42) The admissions procedures were easy to Strongly Agree J/ Strongly
navigate. I ‘ Disagree n=440 av.=4.10 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
4.3)  The Admissions and Records/Registrar Office ~ Strongly Agree .'. Strongly
staff provides high quality support/service. I Disagree n=432 av.=4.13 md=4.00 dev.=0.83
44) The Testing Center or E.A.S.T. (for Accuplacer, Strongly Agree J. Strongly
ACT, CLEP/DSST exam) provides high quality | Disagree n=358  av.=4.14 md=4.00 dev.=0.78
support/service.
45 Enroliment at Rose State College was a Strongly Agree l Strongly
smooth process for me. Disagree n=443 av.=4.18 md=4.00 dev.=0.85
46) |t is easy for me to self-enroll via the OASIS Strongly Agree \. Strongly
system. ~ Disagree n=370  av.=3.83 md=4.00 dev.=1.08
~
4.7 The Academic Advisement Office in the Strongly ~ \L Strongly Agree
Student Services Building provides high quality Disagree /T n=386 av.=1.92 md=2.00 dev.=0.86
support/service. // ~
48)  The Financial Aid Office provides high quality Strongly Agree l/ Strongly
support/service. /‘ Disagree n=372 av.=4.02 md=4.00 dev.=0.93
4.9 The services provided by the Cashiers office Strongly Agree .I Strongly
meet my needs. Disagree n=393 av.=4.22 md=4.00 dev.=0.76
5. Services provided by the Business & Information Technology Division
5.1)  The office staff in the Business & Info Tech Strongly Agree - Strongly
Division office is helpful. | Disagree n=114 av.=4.18 md=4.00 dev.=0.76
52) The Business & Info Tech Division academic Strongly Agree L Strongly
advisor(s) provide accurate information. | Disagree n=114 av.=4.12 md=4.00 dev.=0.89
53) The faculty in the Business & Info Tech Division Strongly Agree J Strongly
are supportive. \ Disagrée n=124 av.=4.25 md=4.00 dev.=0.75
54) The Business & Info Tech Division faculty are Strongly Agree L Strongly
available to me outside of class. I Disagree n=116 av.=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=0.80
55) The schedule of classes in the Business & Info  Strongly Agree l Strongly
Tech Division meets my needs. | Disagree n=132  av=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=0.82
56) The BIT labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree ﬂ Strongly
" Disagrée n=79 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.79
6. Services Provided by the Engineering and Sciences Division
6.1) The office staff in the Engineering & Science Strongly Agree . Strongly
Division office is helpful. \ Disagree n=120 av.=4.13 md=4.00 dev.=0.80
62) The Engineering & Science Division academic  Strongly Agree U Strongly
advisor(s) provide accurate information. ” Disagree n=113 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.84
6.3) The faculty in the Engineering & Science Strongly Agree .l Strongly
Division are supportive. Disagree n=140 av.=4.11 md=4.00 dev.=0.81
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64) The Engineering & Science Division faculty are  Strongly Agree
available to me outside of class.
6:5) The schedule of classes in the Engineering & Strongly Agree
Science Division meets my needs.
66) The ES labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree
7. Services Provided by the Health Sciences Division
7.1)  The office staff in the Health Sciences Division ~ Strongly Agree
office is helpful.
72) The Health Sciences Division academic Strongly Agree
advisor(s) provide accurate information.
73) The faculty in the Health Sciences Division are ~ Strongly Agree
supportive.
74) The Health Sciences Division faculty are Strongly Agree
available to me outside of class.
75)  The schedule of classes in the Health Sciences Strongly Agree
Division meets my needs.
78) The HS labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree
8. Services provided from the Humanities Division
8.1) The office staff in the Humanities Division office  Strongly Agree
is helpful.
82) The Humanities Division academic advisor(s) Strongly Agree
provide accurate information.
83) The faculty in the Humanities Division are Strongly Agree
supportive.
84) The Humanities Division faculty are available Strongly Agree
to me outside of class.
85) The schedule of classes in the Humanities Strongly Agree
Division meets my needs.
86) The HU labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree
9. Services provided by the Social Sciences Division
91)  The office staff in the Social Sciences Division  Strongly Agree
office is helpful.
92) The Social Sciences Division academic advisor Strongly Agree
(s) provide accurate information.
93) The faculty in the Social Sciences Division are  Strongly Agree
supportive.
94)  The Social Sciences Division faculty are Strongly Agree
available to me outside of class.
95)  The schedule of classes in the Social Sciences  Strongly Agree
Division meets my needs.
96) The SS labs meet my needs. Strongly Agree
05/04/2021
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n=245

n=224

n=269

n=252

n=277
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n=197

n=186

n=218

n=200

n=221

n=148

av.=4.06

av.=4.06

av.=4.15

av.=4.31

av.=4.25

av.=4.33

av.=4.27

av.=4.26

av.=4.21

av.=4.29

av.=4.25

av.=4.30

av.=4.25

av.=4.27

av.=4.13

av.=4.34

av.=4.31

av.=4.33

av.=4.29

av.=4.26

av.=4.23

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00

md=4.00
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md=4.00
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dev.=0.82

dev.=0.69

dev.=0.75
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dev.=0.76
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dev.=0.70

dev.=0.85

dev.=0.67

dev.=0.70

dev.=0.68

dev.=0.71

dev.=0.71

dev.=0.78
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10. Share about your experiences with student housing.

10.1) Rose State College provides quality student Strongly Agree - Strongly
housing. \ Disagree n=39 av.=4.38 md=5.00 dev.=0.78
10.2) The Rose State College Student Housing staff ~ Strongly Agree L Strongly
provides high quality support/service. | Disagree n=35 av.=4.31 md=4.00 dev.=0.80
10.3) The programs provided for students in student ~ Strongly Agree L Strongly
housing met my needs. Disagree n=30 av.=4.23 md=4.00 dev.=0.86
11. Services provided by the Learning Resource Center (LRC - Library)
11.1) The personnel in the Learning Resources Strongly Agree - Strongly
Center (LRC) are helpful. | Disagree n=363  av.=440 md=5.00 dev.=0.70
112) The services provided by the Library (1st floor ~ Strongly Agree .'. Strongly
of the LRC) meet my needs. \ Disagree n=345 av.=4.43 md=5.00 dev.=0.67
11.3) The online databases provided by the Libra Strongly Agree L Strongl
meetmy needs. ¥ v i A9 I Disagree n=325  av.=4.33 md=4.00 dev.=0.72
114) The study and meeting spaces in the LRC Strongly Agree 1 Strongl
meetmy noeds, 0¥ v A9 \ Disagree n=336  av.=4.40 md=4.00 dev.=0.67
11.5) The services provided by the Tutoring Center Strongly Agree \. Strongly
(2nd floor of the LRC) meet my needs. ’ Disagree n=238 av.=4.26 md=4.00 dev.=0.84
116) The services provided by the Testing Center Strongly Agree 1 Strongly
(2nd Floor of the LRC) meet my needs. ‘ Disagree n=326 av.=4.33 md=4.00 dev.=0.72
1.7) The hours of the Learning Resources Center Strongly Agree Strongly
(2nd Floor Services) meet my needs. Disagree n=337 av.=4.28 md=4.00 dev.=0.77
11.8) The hours of the Library (1st Floor of LRC Strongly Agree Strongly
Bldg) meet my needs. Disagree n=345 av.=4.27 md=4.00 dev.=0.81
11.9) The services provided by the Underground Strongly Agree 1 Strongly
Cafe meet my needs. Disagree n=278 av.=4.27 md=4.00 dev.=0.87
12. Services provided by the Wellness Center
12.1) The schedule of classes in the Wellness Strongly Agree L Strongly
Center meets my needs. [ Disagree n=111 av.=3.95 md=4.00 dev.=0.85
12.2) The staff who work at the Wellness Center is Strongly Agree ._/ ‘ Strongly
helpful. \ Disagree n=151  av.=4.26 md=4.00 dev.=0.71
13. Your experiences with other student resource offices.
13.1) The staff of the Graduation Office provides high ~Strongly Agree - Strongly
quality support/service. \ Disagree n=186 av.=3.92 md=4.00 dev.=0.82
13.2) The Student Engagement Office was helpful in ~ Strongly Agree l. Strongly
getting me involved on campus. [ Disagree n=207  av.=3.83 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
13.3) The TRIO staff helped to navigate my Strongly Agree J. Strongly
educational experience. | Disagree n=150 av.=3.84 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
134) The Veteran Student Services Office provides  Strongly Agree .|. Strongly
high quality support/service. / Disagree n=144 av.=3.81 md=4.00 dev.=0.94
13.5) The Student Success Center provides high Strongly Agree .y Strongly
quality support/service. \ Disagree n=218 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.79
136) The Student Access Services/Disability Strongly Agree \. Strongly
Services staff provides high quality support/ , Disagree n=152 av.=3.87 md=4.00 dev.=0.84
service.
13.7) Personal Counseling Services provides high Strongly Agree 1 Strongly
quality support/service. Disagree n=163 av.=3.93 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
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14. Your experience with the Office of Career Services

Strongly Agree ‘

‘ Strongly

14.1) The Office of Career Services provides high -
quality support/service. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Disagree n=70 av.=4.21 md=4.00 dev.=0.70
15. What are your thoughts about social media & other campus communication?
15.1) The RSC website is a valuable source of Strongly Agree - Strongly
information. \ Disagree n=431 av.=4.26 md=4.00 dev.=0.74
15.2) The layout of the RSC website is easy to Strongly Agree \l Strongly
navigate. /‘ Disagree n=432 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.95
15.3) The RSC webpage meets my needs. Strongly Agree .l Strongl
pag v A9 ’ Disagree n=433  av.=4.19 md=4.00 dev.=0.79
15.4) The College does a good job of communicating  Strongly Agree i Strongly
important information to me. \ Disagree n=435 av.=4.28 md=4.00 dev.=0.80
15.5) | regularly use text messaging as a means to Strongly Agree \. Strongly
gather information. /" Disagree n=421 av.=3.91 md=4.00 dev.=1.04
156) | regularly use email as a means to gather Strongly Agree Vi Strongl
infoanation. g v A9 < Disagree n=438  av.=4.32 md=4.00 dev.=0.75
N
15.7) | regularly use social media as a means to Strongly Agree \,_ Strongly
gather information. / Disagree n=412 av.=3.49 md=4.00 dev.=1.23
15.8) RSC social media (Twitter, Instagram, Strongly Agree ./ Strongly
Facebook) meets my needs. | Disagree n=284 av.=3.85 md=4.00 dev.=1.02
15.9) Flyers on campus are a helpful way of Strongly Agree .l. Strongly
obtaining campus information. / Disagree n=340 av.=3.82 md=4.00 dev.=1.02
15.10)The information | receive regarding campus Strongly Agree U Strongly
activities is adequate. ‘ Disagree n=375 av.=3.98 md=4.00 dev.=0.88
16. What are your thoughts about the Rose State College campus as a whole?
16.1) | feel safe when | am on campus. Strongly Agree X Strongly
\ Disagree n=428 av.=4.30 md=4.00 dev.=0.76
16.2) Campus security is visible. Strongly Agree \_. Strongly
‘ \ Disagree n=410 av.=3.89 md=4.00 dev.=1.07
16.3) The vending machines meet my needs. Strongly Agree ,l_. Strongly
y Disagree n=343 av.=3.80 md=4.00 dev.=1.11
16.4) The staff at the bookstore is helpful. Strongly Agree ._/ Strongly
’ Disagree n=402 av.=4.23 md=4.00 dev.=0.82
16.5) The faculty are helpful and supportive. Strongly Agree i Strongly
\ Disagree n=437 av.=4.32 md=4.00 dev.=0.73
16.6) The faculty care about my academic success.  Strongly Agree ‘. ‘ Strongly
'\{ Disagree n=426 av.=4.22 md=4.00 dev.=0.87
16.7) | reference the Student Handbook online. Strongly Agree \ Strongly
//' Disagree n=371 av.=3.65 md=4.00 dev.=1.12
16.8) Rose State College supports student success  Strongly Agree ._/ Strongly
/ Disagree n=427 av.=4.29 md=4.00 dev.=0.75
16.9) | understand how to use CANVAS. Strongly Agree ._/ Strongly
\ Disagree n=442 av.=4.55 md=5.00 dev.=0.62
16.10)There are adequate services on campus to Strongly Agree ! Strongly
help me use CANVAS. l Disagree n=373 av.=4.37 md=5.00 dev.=0.76
16.11)| am familiar with the CANVAS app Strongly Agree l Strongly
\ Disagree n=421 av.=4.50 md=5.00 dev.=0.69
16.12)The WiFi system meets my needs. Strongly Agree \._ Strongly
Disagree n=387 av.=4.18 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
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16.13) Student activities provide me ample
opportunity to participate on campus.

16.14) Students have a voice in running this campus.

16.15) Student events held on campus are valuable to
me.

16.16) My involvement in student organizations and/or
campus committees has been valuable to me.

16.17)Rose State College cares about my college
experience.

16.18)] would recommend Rose State College to
others.

16.19) Qverall, | am satisfied with the services
provided to me at Rose State College.
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